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Who is the target population?
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What Types of Students are in Workload Classes?
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What Types of Students are in Workload Classes?
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Are The Gaps In Achievement Persistent 
Through a Student’s Tenure?

4%
7%

3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3%

4%

7%

2%
3%

2% 2% 3% 2%

3%

5%

9%

15%

11%

17%
12%

19%

0%

5%

10%

15%

20%

25%

30%

no
workload

workload no
workload

workload no
workload

workload no
workload

workload

year1 year2 year3 year4

Percent of Fall 2010 Cohort Failing to Make Minimum Progress Or Who 
Have Left UCD by Year in School

Probation Subject to Disqualification left UCD

DRAFT 10/28/2015



• Take one quarter of Introductory Biology, BIS 2C, and a special co-class. 

• Introductory Biology, BIS 2C becomes only course for Fall GPA.

• The co-class focuses on study skills, test-taking skills, metacognition, and 
support for the challenges that come with higher academics. 

• Meets three times per week:

• two sessions help with material in Introductory Biology (academic focus) 

• one session will deal with adjustment to the university life and how to 
manage your workload, time commitments, stress, and other common 
problems (taught by a counselor or advisor).

• Students have the same instructor for the BIS 2C lab and the co-class. Both 
classes have the same group of students to foster a sense of community 
and mutual support.  



Co-class Learning Goals
At the end of this class, students 
will be able to:

• Learn a specific set of skills, 
strategies, and tools to facilitate 
learning through effective time 
management, review, and self-
assessment.

• Use these skills, strategies, and 
tools to become a self-directed 
learner.

• Complete BIS 2C and all future 
BIS classes with at least a B 
grade.

Co-class Elements:
Structured study plan focused on 
learning outcomes
Social/cultural support
Time management 
Grit and persistence
Podcast review and study materials
Quizzing
Iterative improvement
Self-reflection

Midterm 1 Reflection
Background: To become a self-directed 
learner, you need to be able to 
objectively evaluate your performance 
on exams and make the necessary 
corrections. Below are a series of 
questions to help you think this 
through and make adjustments. Be 
sure to answer honestly, this is the only 
way to make adjustments and track 
your performance.





55% of the co-class students 
passed BIS 2C with a C- or 
better


